

G.R-524 of 2021  
R-524/2021

**Order No. 19 dated 03.12.2025**

Today is fixed for appearance and ER.

The accused Kader Mia is present. The other accused persons on C.B prayed for time.

The prayer is allowed.

NER is received regarding the accused Saidul Mia.

Issue strong reminder.

Warrant Officer, Dinhata P.S is directed to execute the WA issued by this court vide P. no. 2278 dt. 01.11.2025 by the next date positively. This refers to Dinhata P.S Case no. 486/2021 dt. 17.09.2021.

Extract copy of the order be forwarded to Warrant Officer, Dinhata P.S for compliance.

Fix **20.12.2025** for appearance and ER.

BC-II to comply.

J.M 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Dinhata, Cooch Behar  
(J.O Code- WB 1265)

**Copy forwarded to:-**

Warrant Officer, Dinhata P.S